# FIAT LUX

# GREENWOOD PRIMARY SCHOOL

PO Box 12992

Centrahil

6006

Email: admin@greenwoodschool.co.za

Web: www.greenwoodschool.co.za

Telephone: (041) 585-4142 Facsimile: (041) 585-1066 Accounts: (041) 582-4141

Park Drive Port Elizabeth Centrahil 6006

entrahil 006

6 November 2020

Please see below Fee Structure for 2021.

Per Year Per Month (11 Months: Jan-Nov)

School Fees : Grade R to Grade 7	R 16,775.00	R 1,525.00
Music tuition & instrument rental:	R 4,400.00	R 400.00
Aftercare - Grade R to Grade 2:	R 7,535.00	R 685.00
Aftercare - Grade 3 to Grade 7:	R 5,885.00	R 535.00

# **Greenwood Primary School Payment Policy**

### **Annual Payments**

• In Instances where the full year's fees are settled in advance, a discount (10%) is given on the school fee only. To qualify for a settlement discount, the full year's fees must be paid by 15th February 2021.

### **Monthly Payments:**

- School fees are payable over 11 months, from January to November
- School fees are payable in advance by the 7th of the month.

Bank Details: Greenwood Primary School

Standard Bank 080270395

It is very important that you put your child's school statement account number as a reference when paying electronically.

# NON PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES WILL NOT BE TOLERATED

If you have any queries with regards to the above, please contact Mrs Blunden.

Kind Regards

GD Pike HEADMASTER